

TOWN OF WINDSOR LOCKS

ANNUAL BUDGET MEETING TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024 @ 7:30 p.m.

The electors and citizens qualified to vote in Town Meeting of Windsor Locks are hereby notified that the Annual Budget Meeting will be held at the Windsor Locks Town Hall, 50 Church Street, Windsor Locks, Connecticut, on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, at 7:30 P.M. for the following purpose:

- 1. To act upon a resolution to accept and approve the General Operating Budget of \$59,093,728 for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, as presented by the Board of Finance.
- 2. To act upon a resolution to accept and approve the TIF Budget of \$181,196 for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, as presented by the Board of Finance.

(Copies of the Budget are available at the Town Hall located at 50 Church Street, Windsor Locks).

In the event a petition for referendum in compliance with Section 804 of the Charter and 7 - 7 seq. of the Connecticut General Statutes has been or is filed at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to this scheduled Town Meeting, the Meeting shall be for the purposes of discussing the entire proposed Budget and setting the hours of referendum only, as concerns items #1 and #2 on the agenda.

Dated at Windsor Locks, Connecticut, this 7th day of May, 2024.

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Scott A. Storms, First Selectman
Jonathan W. Savino, Selectman
James E. Cannon III, Selectman